



BID TABULATION

2025 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT PROJECT

Village of Godfrey, Illinois

Bids Opened: 10:00 am, Wednesday, March 26, 2025

Item Number	Item	Unit	Contract Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		RCS Construction		Stutz Excavating, Inc.	
				Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal
1	X2070001 SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	SY	225	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 10,350.00
2	42000301 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 8 INCH	SY	2,020	\$ 105.00	\$212,100.00	\$ 135.00	\$272,700.00	\$ 175.00	\$353,500.00
3	42000900 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, HIGH EARLY STRENGTH, 8 INCH	SY	670	\$ 130.00	\$ 87,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$100,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$134,000.00
4	42300200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SY	60	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 11,580.00
5	60624000 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, 8 INCH THICK	LF	25	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00
6	X6061465 PAVED DITCH	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
7	67100100 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
8	X0327301 MAILBOX PEDESTAL, TEMPORARY RELOCATION AND INSTALLATION	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
9	X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00

Total Bid:	Engineer's Estimate	RCS Construction	Stutz Excavating, Inc.
	\$ 350,250.00	\$ 432,950.00 (LOW BID)	\$ 535,280.00

Item Number	Item	Unit	Contract Quantity	Maul Excavating, Inc.		Keller Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal
1	X2070001 SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	SY	225	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,625.00
2	42000301 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 8 INCH	SY	2,020	\$ 150.00	\$303,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$393,900.00
3	42000900 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, HIGH EARLY STRENGTH, 8 INCH	SY	670	\$ 225.00	\$150,750.00	\$ 235.50	\$157,785.00
4	42300200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SY	60	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 972.50	\$ 58,350.00
5	60624000 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, 8 INCH THICK	LF	25	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 4,800.00
6	X6061465 PAVED DITCH	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
7	67100100 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 58,650.00	\$ 58,650.00
8	X0327301 MAILBOX PEDESTAL, TEMPORARY RELOCATION AND INSTALLATION	LS	1	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
9	X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00

Total Bid:	Maul Excavating, Inc.	Keller Construction, Inc.
	\$ 546,225.00	\$ 710,110.00